STATE OF KANSAS BEFORE THE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

In the Matter of the City of Wichita's Phase II Aquifer Storage and Recovery Project in Harvey and Sedgwick Counties, Kansas.

Case No. 18 WATER 14014

Pursuant to K.S.A 82a-1901 and K.A.R. 5-14-3a.

NOTICE OF DELEGATION

COMES NOW, Christopher W. Beightel, Acting Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, who, pursuant to K.A.R. 5-14-3a, hereby affirms the delegation to Constance M. Owen the authority to serve as the presiding officer in this matter as previously delegated in the order dated March 19, 2019.

IT IS SO ORDERED, THIS 2nd DAY OF MARCH 2020 IN MANHATTAN, RILEY COUNTY, KANSAS.

/s/ Christopher W. Beightel_

)

)

)

Christopher W. Beightel, P.E. Acting Chief Engineer Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 2nd Day of March 2020, I hereby certify that the original of the foregoing was sent by electronic mail to:

City of Wichita Department of Public Works & Utilities 455 North Main Street Wichita, Kansas 67202 jpajor@wichita.gov bmcleod@wichita.gov

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 313 Spruce Halstead, Kansas 67056 tboese@gmd2.org tom@aplawpa.com stucky.dave@gmail.com leland.rolfs@sbcglobal.net

Intervenors Tessa M. Wendling 1010 Chestnut Street Halstead, Kansas 67056 twendling@mac.com

Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 <u>aaron.oleen@ks.gov</u> <u>lane.letourneau@ks.gov</u>

___/s/ Kenneth B. Titus___

Kenneth B. Titus #26401 Chief Counsel Kansas Department of Agriculture 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Phone: (785) 564-6715 Fax: (785) 564-6777 kenneth.titus@ks.gov